506020549 04/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6067262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JUNG-GON SUNG		02/26/2020
DUK-GEUN YUN		02/26/2020
JAE-HONG PARK		02/26/2020
SUK-KI LEE		02/26/2020
JAE-PIL MOON		02/26/2020
CHOONG-HEON YANG		02/26/2020
MAN-GI KO		02/26/2020
KEE-DONG KIM		02/26/2020
KI-JANG HAN		02/26/2020
MIN-HYUNG NO		02/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA INSTITUTE OF CIVIL ENGINEERING AND BUILDING TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	283, GOYANGDAE-RO, ILSANSEO-GU, GOYANG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
City:	GOYANG-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Name:	KONGJU NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-UNIVERSITY COOPERATION FOUNDATION
Street Address:	56, GONGJUDAEHAK-RO, GONGJU-SI, CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO,
City:	GONGJU-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16716145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)992-8124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 703-992-8118

Email: sckwon@gzonelaw.com

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	SANG CHUL KWON 4208 EVERGREEN LANE SUITE 232 ANNANDALE, VIRGINIA 22003	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0106-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANG CHUL KWON	
SIGNATURE:	/Sang Chul Kwon/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2020	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-0106-0002_as_filed#page1.tif source=Assignment-0106-0002_as_filed#page2.tif source=Assignment-0106-0002_as_filed#page3.tif		

Docket No. 0106-0002 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) has made an invention entitled:

CRASHWORTHY POST HAVING SLIDING RAIL ASSEMBLY

For which I/We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith; and/or For which I/We filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>December 16, 2019</u> (Application No. <u>16/716,145</u>).

BE IT KNOWN that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/We, as assignor(s). have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto KOREA INSTITUTE OF CIVIL ENGINEERING AND BUILDING of 283, Goyangdae-ro, Ilsanseo-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea and KONGJU NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-UNIVERSITY COOPERATION FOUNDATION of 56, Gongjudaehak-ro, Gongju-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s)), its lawful successors and assigns my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein; and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States thereto, which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of all such Letters Patent.

I/WE HEREBY authorize the Assignee(s), its lawful successors and assigns to apply for Letters Patent in all countries foreign to the United States directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of any of the abovementioned applications for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as foresaid, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND. I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with said Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and in countries foreign thereto, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its successors and assigns.

Authorization To Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices

The undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h).

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above- identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above- identified patent application.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052431 FRAME: 0192

Docket No. 0106-0002 1

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys or agents of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the docket number and/or title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

ù Date 20.26

Signature of first assignor: Name of first assignor: Address:

SUNG, Jung-Gon 605-402, 22, Gajwa 2-ro, Ilsanseo-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Signature of second assignor: Name of second assignor: Address:

Date W.OL YUN, Duk-Geun

405-804, 53, Daesan-ro, Ilsanseo-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Signature of third assignor: Name of second assignor: Address:

PARK, Jae-Hong Date ______ Date ______

707-302, 70, Daehwa 1-ro, Ilsanseo-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Signature of fourth assignor: Name of first assignor: Address:

-Date >0.02.26 LEE. Suk-K

516-1704, 100, Pungmu-ro 96beon-gil, Gimpo-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Signature of fifth assignor: Name of second assignor: Address:

Date 20,02.20 MOON, Jae-Pil

1003, 73, Dogu-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

Date 70,02.26

Signature of sixth assignor: Name of second assignor: Address:

YANG, Choong-Heon 401-1202, 70, Garam-ro, Paju-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052431 FRAME: 0193

Docket No. 0106-0002 1

Signature of seventh assignor: Name of first assignor: Address:

20.02.26 N кđ

105-608, 13, Terminal 9-gil, Dongnam-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea

9-605, 215, Dunsanbuk-ro, Seo-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea

Signature of eighth assignor: Name of second assignor: Address:

Signature of ninth assignor: Name of second assignor: Address:

Signature of tenth assignor: Name of second assignor: Address: るとうなら

KIM, Kee-Dong

Date 20,02.2

Date 20.02. 7/

HAN, Ki-Jang 301-506, 289-11, Ssangyong-daero, Seobuk-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea

NO, Min-Hyung

Date 20. 02.26

207-302, 289-28, Ssangyong-daero, Seobuk-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea